TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM431436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/10/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Task Force Tips Inc.		05/24/2017	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Rescue Systems LLC	
Street Address:	4201 Montdale Drive	
City:	Valparaiso	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46383	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1622072	AMKUS
Serial Number:	87246643	ION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: cnoble@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20004/10019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. LaBarge
SIGNATURE:	/rmlabarge/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=TFT to Innovative Rescue signed assignment#page1.tif source=TFT to Innovative Rescue signed assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0284

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT TO INNOVATIVE RESCUE SYSTEMS LLC

This document confirms that, effective as of January 10, 2017, Task Force Tips Inc. (sometimes alternatively identified as Task Force Tips Incorporated) assigns and has assigned all right, title, and interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on attached trademark list, along with the associated goodwill, to:

> Innovative Rescue Systems LLC 4201 Montdale Drive Valparaiso, IN 46383 USA USA

Task Force Tips Inc.

Innovative Rescue Systems LLC

By: Name: Martin Sonnenberg

Title: President

Name: Kyle Smith Title: President

Notary:

Notary:

MARY BERFTENBECK MARY BERFTENBECK
Many B Extraback Many B Extraback





TRADEMARK REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0285

TRADEMARKS	Application/Registration No.	Status
AMKUS	1,622,072, registered 10/15/2010	LIVE
ION	87/246,643, filed 11/23/2016	PENDING
UTILITY PATENTS	Patent No.	Status
HAND POWERED HYDRAULIC RESCUE		
STRUT	U.S. 9278836	LIVE

HAND POWERED HYDRAULIC RESCUE

RECORDED: 06/15/2017

STRUT U.S. 14/984,859

PENDING

TRADEMARK REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0286